

Request Title: Windows Operating Systems in Use - 2021

FOI Reference: PSC-65757-F8R1

Date of Disclosure: 10/08/2021

Date Range: 2021

FOI Request:

1. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows 7 Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows 7?
2. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows XP Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network ? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows XP?
3. Who is the officer responsible for maintaining and delivering legacy applications to all your users?

Our Response:

Under section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we confirm that we hold the information you have requested. Please see the response to your request below.

1. NHS Property Services does not use Windows 7 across any of our devices.
2. NHS Property Services does not use Windows XP across any of our devices.
3. Under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) we do not release names or contact details of any employee below Director level. Our Chief Information Officer, Roslyn Churchill, is responsible for strategic decisions regarding technology use at NHS Property Services.



Property Services